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MISSOURI WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT REGIONS AND JOB CENTERS
M I S S O U R I  O F F I C E  O F  W O R K F O R C E  D E V E L O P M E N T  

St. Louis County
St. Louis City

For additional information about Missouri O�ce of Workforce Development services, contact a Missouri Job Center near you. Locations and additional 
information are available at jobs.mo.gov or (888) 728-JOBS (5627). Missouri Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development is an equal 
opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Missouri Relay Services at 711. DWD-MJC-MAP (10-01-2024)

Missouri O�ce of Workforce Development Job Centers’ address and phone on reverse



Job Center Name
Arnold

Branson

Chillicothe

Columbia

Ferguson

Hannibal

Independence

Joplin 

Kansas City - FEC* 

Kansas City - Northland**

Kennett

Kirksville

Lebanon

Park Hills

Rolla

The Crossings at NW

Sedalia

Spring�eld

St. Charles County 

St. Joseph

St. Louis City - SLATE 

Washington

West Plains

3675 West Outer Road, Suite 102,
Arnold, MO 63010-5231
2720 Shepherd of the Hills Expwy, Suite B
Branson, MO 65616-7828 
601 West Mohawk Road
Chillicothe, MO 64601-3919 
101 Park De Ville Dr., Ste E
Columbia, MO 65203 
2900 Pershall Rd
Saint Louis, MO 63136
203 North Sixth Street
Hannibal, MO 63401-3412 
15301 East 23rd Street South
Independence, MO 64055-1698 
730 South Wall Avenue
Joplin, MO 64801-4542 
1740 Paseo
Kansas City, MO 64108 
3100 NE 83rd Street, Suite 2100
Kansas City, MO 64119-4465 
1100 South By-Pass, Suite 2
Kennett, MO 63857-3738 
2105 East Normal
Kirksville, MO 63501-3322 
2639 S. Je�erson Avenue, Ste 1
Lebanon, MO 65536-5205 
403 Parkway Drive, Suite A
Park Hills, MO 63601
1107 Kingshighway
Rolla, MO 65401
715 Northwest Plaza
St. Ann, MO 63074 
515 South Kentucky Street
Sedalia, MO 65301 
1660 N. Campbell Avenue 
Spring�eld, MO 65803 
3757 Harry S Truman Blvd. 
St. Charles, MO 63301
2202 Frederick Avenue
Saint Joseph, MO 64506 
1520 Market Street, Room 3050
St. Louis, MO 63103 
1108 Washington Square Shopping Center
 Washington, MO 63090-5304
408 Washington Avenue, Suite 100
West Plains, MO 65775-5789

WIOA Region
Je�erson/Franklin Consortium 

Ozark Region 

North Region 

Central Region

St. Louis County

North Region

East Jackson County

Southwest Region

Kansas City & Vicinity 

Kansas City & Vicinity

Southeast Region

North Region

Central Region

Southeast Region

Central Region

Saint Louis County

West Central Region

Ozark Region

St. Charles County

North Region

St. Louis City

Je�erson/Franklin Consortium

South Central Region

Missouri Job Centers
Missouri O�ce of Workforce Development 

Job Center Supervisors (in bold) and Program Managers

Program Managers
Megan McEwen

Mark Hinterleiter

Ashley Isaacs

Nichelle Pool

Valerie Moore

Leah Whittaker

Roosevelt Daniels

Brian Harter

Luereatha Pickens

Sonya Fuller

LaTrisha Hicks

Lisa Mizer

Sharrie Berowski

Scott Sloan

Tamika Greene

Martha Patterson

John Wilcutt

Melanie Williams

David Scholz

Felicia Jordan

Tina Davis

Heather Wolf

Megan.McEwen@dhewd.mo.gov 

Mark.Hinterleiter@dhewd.mo.gov

Ashley.Isaacs@dhewd.mo.gov 

Nichelle.Pool@dhewd.mo.gov 

Valerie.Moore@dhewd.mo.gov

Leah.Whittaker@dhewd.mo.gov

Roosevelt.Daniels@dhewd.mo.gov 

Brian.Harter@dhewd.mo.gov 

Luereatha.Pickens@dhewd.mo.gov 

Sonya.Fuller@dhewd.mo.gov 

Latrisha.Hicks@dhewd.mo.gov 

Lisa.Mizer@dhewd.mo.gov 

Sharrie.Berowski@dhewd.mo.gov 

Scott.Sloan@dhewd.mo.gov 

Northwestcrossing@dhewd.mo.gov

Martha.Patterson@dhewd.mo.gov 

John.Wilcutt@dhewd.mo.gov

Melanie.Williams@dhewd.mo.gov 

David.Scholz@dhewd.mo.gov 

Felicia.Jordan@dhewd.mo.gov 

Tina.Davis@dhewd.mo.gov 

Heather.Wolf@dhewd.mo.gov 

 

Email Mailing Address Phone Number
(636) 865-6060

(417) 334-4156

(660) 646-0671

(573) 441-6361

(314)-475-7900

(573) 248-2520

(816) 325-5890

(417) 629-3000

(816)-889-2165

(816) 468-8767

(573) 888-4518

(660) 785-2400

(417) 532-6146

(573) 518-2431

(573) 368-2354

(314)-475-7900

(660) 530-5627

(417)-370-6740

(636) 442-7011

(816) 387-2380

(314) 244-2131

(636) 583-9670

(417) 256-3158

*Full Employment Council (Paseo)  **Human Resource Center
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MISSOURI WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT REGIONS AND JOB CENTERS
M I S S O U R I  O F F I C E  O F  W O R K F O R C E  D E V E L O P M E N T  

St. Louis County
St. Louis City

For additional information about Missouri O�ce of Workforce Development services, contact a Missouri Job Center near you. Locations and additional 
information are available at jobs.mo.gov or (888) 728-JOBS (5627). Missouri Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development is an equal 
opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Missouri Relay Services at 711. DWD-MJC-MAP (6-30-2023)

Missouri O�ce of Workforce Development Job Centers’ address and phone on reverse



Job Center Name
Cape Girardeau 

Clinton

FACE FORWARD

FEC (Richmond)

Fulton

Je�erson City

Maries County

Maryville

Missouri Innovation Center

Monett

Nevada

Platte County

Poplar Blu�

Potosi 

St. Louis County-Florissant

THE CUBE

Troy

612 Broadway, Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

1701 N. 2nd Street, Clinton, MO 64735 

1710 E. 18th Street, Kansas City, MO 64108 

1740 Paseo, Kansas City, MO 64108 

610 Collier Lane, Fulton, MO 65251 

301 West High Street Room 350 C, Je�erson City, MO 65101

211 4th Street, Vienna, MO 65582 

303 E. Summit Drive, Maryville, MO 64468

1101 NW Innovations Parkway, Lee's Summit, MO 64086
 
801 N. Lincoln Ave. Monett, MO 65708

14203 E Hwy 54, Nevada, MO 64772

11724 NW Plaza Circle Suite 500, Kansas City, MO 64153

2080 Three Rivers BLVD Harry Crisp Building Room 110
Poplar Blu�, MO 63901
501 E. High Street Potosi, MO 63664

4040 Seven Hills Drive Suite 166, Florissant, MO 63033

1722 E 17th Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64108

260 Oak Street Troy, MO 63379

WIOA Region
Southeast Region

North Region

Kansas City & Vicinity 

Kansas City & Vicinity

Central Region 

Central Region 

Central Region 

North Region 

Kansas City & Vicinity

Southwest Region

West Central Region

Kansas City & Vicinity

South Central Region

North Region

Central Region

St. Louis County

North Region

Missouri Job Centers
Missouri O�ce of Workforce Development 

Remote/Satellite Job Centers 

 
 

 

progers@copicinc.org

je�city@dhewd.mo.gov 

progers@copicinc.org

wlrice@youth-alliance.org 

 

nevada@dhewd.mo.gov 

poplarblu�@dhewd.mo.gov

progers@copicinc.or

�orissant@dhewd.mo.gov

 

Email Mailing Address Phone Number
(573)-519-0500

(660)-383-1613

(816)-471-2330

(816)-471-2330

(573)-228-8442

(573)-526-8115

(573)-422-3359

(660)-582-8980

(660)-543-4842

(417)-635-1207

(417)-448-1177

(816)-464-4620

(573)-840-9595

(417)-664-1248

(314)-475-7900

(816)-471-2330

(660)-216-4231


